# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PrePress Solutions, Inc.		02/24/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alfa CTP Systems	
Street Address:	10 Columbia Drive	
City:	Amherst	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03031	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2224574	FASTRAK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)542-7858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

732-542-7800 Phone: Email: connie@mandw.com Correspondent Name: Michaelson & Associates

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8489

Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701-8489

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSI-8/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter L. Michaelson
Signature:	/Peter L. Michaelson/
Date:	03/03/2009

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0218** 

900128385

Total Attachments: 1

source=PSI8ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0219

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **PrePress Solutions**, Inc., a **Delaware** corporation, is the owner of the following trademark now registered on the **Principal** Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration

FasTRAK 2,224,574 February 16, 1999

WHEREAS, Alfa CTP Systems, a New Hampshire corporation, having its principle offices at 10 Columbia Drive, Amherst, New Hampshire, 03031 is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, PrePress Solutions, Inc. hereby assigns to Alfa CTP Systems all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed this 24th day of FEBRUARY , 2009.

PrePress Solutions, Inc.

Ву

Anthony/K. Ford, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0220

**RECORDED: 03/03/2009**